PATENTS ONLY	
PATENTS ONLY  TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS	
TO THE COMMIS	Case No. 11336/1209 (P01134US)
	Case No. 11330/1209 (10113400)
the	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. Name of Parties conveying an interest: 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Name of Parties conveying an interest:	
Chillian Horold Negel	Name: Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
Philipp Harald Nagel	Street Address: Becker-Göring-Strasse 16
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	City: 76307 Karlsbad
Additional names of conveying parties allowings.	State/Zip: GERMANY
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   ☐ Yes ☐ No
	<u> </u>
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	
'	Other:
⊠ Assignment	
Change of Name	
Security Agreement	
☐ Merger	
Evenution Date: December 5, 2001	
Execution Date: December 5, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes   No	
·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Date  R. Retent No.(c)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/283,341	
1 1/200,041	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	
concerning document should be mailed:	
David P. Lindner – Reg. No. 53, 222	7. <u>To</u> tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 <u>0.00</u>
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Enclosed
P.O. Box 10395	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.
Chicago, IL 60610	23-1925.
Tel. 312-321-4200	8. 🔀 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
Fax 312-321-4299	Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
DOTTO! COM TITLE CO. T. C.	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
$\sim O\sim 1/2$	
1) XXXX 3 3 1 08/22/2006	
David P. Lindner – Reg. No. 53,222  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Total number of pages moraling sever sheet attended to the pages at the pages moraling sever sheet attended to the pages at the page	

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0872 Case No. 11336/1209 (P01134US)

## CLAIMING LETTER MEMORANDUM

Inventors:

Philipp Harald Nagel

Title:

VEHICLE NAVIGATION WITH INTEGRATED CURVE WARNING

Re: Patent Application Serial No. 11/283,341 filed on November 18, 2005

To: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH, a German Company, having a place of business at 76307 Karlsbad, Germany, in accordance with the provisions of § 6 of the German Act On Employee Inventions, has perfected an unlimited claim to the invention of Harald Philipp, as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/283,341 (hereafter, the "Invention"). The unlimited claim to the Invention was perfected by the attached written declaration that was sent to **Harald Philipp Nagel**, (hereafter, the "Inventors") on **December 5, 2001**.

Pursuant to German law, HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH has claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention that was previously possessed by the Inventor. In addition, the unlimited claim to the Invention by HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH on December 5, 2001 claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the invention of the Inventor as is described in European patent application No. 04027568.7 from which the above-referenced patent application claims priority. Further, the unlimited claim to the Invention by HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH as of December 5, 2001, has claimed without limitation the right, title and interest in and to any and all counterpart foreign patent applications filed in the name of HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH that claim priority from the abovereferenced patent application and/or European patent application 04027568.7, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention. The unlimited claim in and to the Invention by HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GmbH on December 5, 2001 also claimed without limitation the right, title and interest to any and all divisions and continuations of the above-referenced patent

\\fsv11\common\DLindner\11336 - Harman\11336-1209 Curve Warning System\11336-1209 Claiming Letter.doc

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0873 Patent Application Serial No. 11/283,341 filed on November 18, 2005

application, or said counterpart foreign patent applications, or reissues or extensions of said letters patent or patents, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>08/22/2006</u>

Attorney for Applicants,

David P. Lindner - Reg. No. 53,222

Customer No.: 00757

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200

**RECORDED: 08/22/2006**